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City of St. Augustine

Vision

Core Values Mission

Livability

Mobility Planning & 
Construction

Enhance Our 
Partnerships to Affect 
Change in Affordable / 
Workforce Housing & 

Homelessness

Authenticity

Infrastructure 
Planning & 

Construction

Arts, Education & 
Community

Character

Zoning Update & 
Building Code 

Update

Proactive Planning 
to Preserve Our 

Downtown 
Character

Event Planning & 
Management

Vitality

Resiliency, 
Sustainability & 
Sea-Level Rise 

Planning & 
Implementation

Capital Plan 
Financing

Guiding Principles
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Taxes
27%

Permits, Fees 
and Special 

Assessments
4%

Intergovernmental 
Revenue

4%

Charges for 
Services

59%

Judgements, 
Fines & 
Forfeits

1% Miscellaneous 
Revenues

5%

REVENUE BUDGET 2019

Taxes 
28%

Permits, Fees 
and Special 

Assessments
4%

Intergovernmental 
Revenue

4%

Charges 
for 

Services 
58%

Judgements, 
Fines, & 
Forfeits

1%
Miscellaneous 

Revenues
5%

REVENUE BUDGET 2020 
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General 
Government 

Services
15%

Public 
Safety
19%

Physical 
Environment

27%

Trans-
portation

11%

Culture / 
Recreation

9%

Debt 
Service

12%

Transfers 
(net)
7%

EXPENDITURE BUDGET 2019

General 
Government 

Services
16%

Public 
Safety 
20%

Physical 
Environment

27%

Transportation
9%

Culture / 
Recreation 

9%

Debt 
Service

12%

Transfers 
Out (Net)

7%

EXPENDITURE BUDGET 2020
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Positions funded in part by new revenues (School Board or Alcohol Permits)
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Taxes (Ad Valorem, 
Utility Srvc, CST)

23%

Permits, Fees and 
Special Assessments

5%

Intergovernmental 
Revenue

9%

Charges for Services 
(Rates, Parking, Fire 

Assess)
43%

Judgements, Fines, & 
Forfeits
0.34%

Miscellaneous 
Revenues

20%

REVENUES-PEER CITIES

Taxes (Ad Valorem, 
Utility Srvc, CST)

22%

Permits, Fees and 
Special Assessments

3%

Intergovernmental 
Revenue

3%
Charges for Services 
(Rates, Parking, Fire 

Assess)
45%

Judgements, Fines, & 
Forfeits
0.45%

Miscellaneous 
Revenues

27%

2020 BUDGETED REVENUES-CITY OF ST AUGUSTINE
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General Government 
Services

34%

Public Safety 
21%

Physical Environment
27%

Transportation
8%

Culture/Recreation 
7%

Transfers Out (Net)
3%

EXPENDITURES-PEER CITIES

General Government 
Services

31%

Public Safety 
22%

Physical Environment
30%

Transportation
10%

Culture/Recreation 
7%

2020 EXPENDITURES-CITY OF ST AUGUSTINE
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Fund General Utility 
Storm-
water 

Solid Waste Marina VIC Total 

                

 Total Cash on Hand 7/31/19  $13,708 $21,236 $1,111 $775 $4,769 $4,256 $45,855 

                

Estimated Accounts Payable/ 
Budget Commitments 

(10,171) (2,000) (2,500) (420) (300) (1,700) (17,091) 

Estimated Accounts Receivable/ 
Budget Expectations 

5,500 2,256 1,859 625 99 250 10,589 

VIC Sinking Fund Reserved           
         

(844) 
           

(844) 

Reserved for Customer Deposits   
            

(613) 
        

           
(613) 

Reserved for Capacity Increases   
         

(7,309) 
        

        
(7,309) 

Reserved for West Augustine   
         

(1,100) 
        

        
(1,100) 

Renewal & Replacement Fund   
         

(5,692) 
        

        
(5,692) 

Hurricane Matthew A/R or 
(remaining spend) 

           
300  

         
(1,250) 

                         
           

(950) 

Hurricane Irma A/R or (remaining 
spend) 

                  
            

(238) 
        

           
(238) 

Planned re-payment of debt         
      

(3,500) 
  

        
(3,500) 

                

Reserve balance  $9,337 $5,291 $471 $980 $1,068 $1,962 $19,108 

                

Reserve Requirement for 2020 
Proposed Budget 

9,125 4,507 260 978 847 1,022 16,739 

                

Unrestricted  Reserves $212 $783 $211 $2 $220 $941 $2,369 
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Taxes
49%

Permits, Fees & Special 
Assessments

8%

Intergovernmental 
Revenue

7%

Charges for Services
13%

Judgements, Fines, & 
Forfeits

1%

Miscellaneous Revenues
6%

Transfers (net)
16%

GENERAL FUND REVENUES BY CATEGORY
2020 BUDGET 
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General Government 
Services

27%

Public Safety
37%

Physical Environment
11%

Transportation
14%

Culture/Recreation
6%

Debt Service
5%

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURE BY FUNCTION
BUDGET 2020
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Charges for Services
96%

Miscellaneous 
Revenues

4%

UTILITY FUND REVENUE BY CATEGORY
BUDGET 2020
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Physical Environment
47%

Debt Service
17%

Transfers (net)
36%

UTILITY FUND EXPENSE BY FUNCTION
BUDGET 2020
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Charges for Services
96%

Miscellaneous 
Revenues

4%

STORMWATER REVENUE BY CATEGORY
BUDGET 2020
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Physical Environment
51%

Transfers (net)
27%

Debt Services
22%

STORMWATER EXPENSE BY FUNCTION
BUDGET 2020
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* Design of the Lake Maria Sanchez project began in 2019.  Construction is expected to begin in 2020 

and continue into 2021 and 2022. 
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Permits, Fees and 
Special Assessments

1.2%

Charges for Services
98.6%

Miscellaneous 
Revenues

0.2%

SOLID WASTE REVENUE BY CATEGORY 
BUDGET 2020
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Physical Environment
81%

Transfers (net)
19%

SOLID WASTE EXPENSE BY FUNCTION
BUDGET 2020
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Charges for Services
98%

Miscellaneous 
Revenues

2%

MARINA REVENUE BY CATEGORY
BUDGET 2020
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Culture/Recreation
76%

Debt Service
7%

Transfers
17%

MARINA EXPENSE BY FUNCTION
BUDGET 2020
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Charges for Services
93%

Miscellaneous 
Revenues

7%

VISITOR INFORMATION CENTER REVENUE BY CATEGORY 
BUDGET 2020
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Transportation
24%

Debt Service
39%

Transfers
15%

Other
22%

VISITOR INFORMATION CENTER EXPENSES BY FUNCTION 
BUDGET 2020
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